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SERVICE LIST 

(as at March 31, 2021) 

TO: GOWLING WLG (CANADA) LLP 

1 First Canadian Place 

Suite 1600, 100 King Street West 

Toronto, ON  M5X 1G5 

Thomas Gertner 

Tel: (416) 369-4618 

thomas.gertner@gowlingwlg.com  

Angelica Wilamowicz  

Tel: (416) 862-3618 

angelica.wilamowicz@gowlingwlg.com  

Lawyers for the Applicant, Pillar Capital Corp. 

AND TO: TURUSS (CANADA) INDUSTRY CO., LTD. 

60 Industrial Park Road / 60 Queen Street North 

Chesley, ON  N0G 1L0 

Yang Jiang 

Tel: (905) 212-9929 

jiangyang818@gmail.com  

Respondent 

AND TO: DENTONS CANADA LLP 

77 King Street West, Suite 400 

Toronto, ON  M5K 0A1 

Robert Kennedy 

Tel: (416) 863-4511 

robert.kennedy@dentons.com  

Daniel Loberto 

Tel: (416) 863-4760 

daniel.loberto@dentons.com 

Lawyers for MNP Ltd., in its capacity as Court-appointed Receiver of Turuss 

(Canada) Industry Co., Ltd. 

mailto:thomas.gertner@gowlingwlg.com
mailto:angelica.wilamowicz@gowlingwlg.com
mailto:jiangyang818@gmail.com
mailto:robert.kennedy@dentons.com
mailto:daniel.loberto@dentons.com
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AND TO: MNP LTD. 

111 Richmond Street West 

Toronto, ON  M5H 2G4 

Jerry Henechowicz  

Tel: (416) 515-3924 

Jerry.Henechowicz@mnp.ca  

Michael Litwack 

michael.litwack@mnp.ca  

Court-appointed Receiver of Turuss (Canada) Industry Co., Ltd. 

AND TO: BRUCE POWER INC.  

Bruce Power Law Division, B10 06E, Room 6000E 

177 Tie Road, R.R. #2 

P.O. Box 1540, Building B 10 

Tiverton, ON  N0G 2T0  

Ford Thompson 

Tel: 1 (519) 386-2491 

ford.thompson@brucepower.com  

AND TO: DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 

Ontario Regional Office 

Tax Law Services Division 

The Exchange Tower 

130 King St. West, Suite 3400, Box 36 

Toronto, ON  M5X 1K6 

Diane Winters 

Tel: (416) 973-3172 

diane.winters@justice.gc.ca 

AND TO: MINISTERY OF FINANCE 

Legal Services Branch  

33 King Street West, 6th Floor 

P.O. Box 327, Stn. A 

Oshawa, ON  L1H 8H5 

Insolvency.Unit@ontario.ca  

Leslie Crawford (Law Clerk) 

Leslie.Crawford@ontario.ca 

mailto:Jerry.Henechowicz@mnp.ca
mailto:michael.litwack@mnp.ca
mailto:ford.thompson@brucepower.com
mailto:diane.winters@justice.gc.ca
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mailto:Leslie.Crawford@ontario.ca
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AND TO: ASKIT LAW 

675 Cochrane Drive, Suite 502N 

Markham, ON  L3R 0B8 

Yao Zhang 

Tel:  (416) 900-1091, ext. 100  

yzhang@askitlaw.com  

Lawyers for Kuo-Tong-Hsieh, the Second Mortgagee 

AND TO: YANG JIANG 

9 Highview Crescent 

Richmond Hill, ON  L4B 2T6 

jiangyang818@gmail.com  

AND TO: DEVRY SMITH FRANK LLP 

95 Barber Greene Road, Suite 100 

Toronto, ON  M3C 3E9 

Oren Chaimovitch 

Tel: (416) 446-3342 

Fax: (416) 449-7071 

Oren.chaimovitch@devrylaw.ca  

Lawyers to Emix Ltd., the Landlord of Turuss (Canada) Industry Co., Ltd. o/a Total 

Hardwood Flooring 

AND TO: DALIAN NATURAL WOOD INDUSTRY CO., LTD. 

2-3 Zhengang Rpad 

Baoshui District 

Dalian City, Liaoning Province 

China 

Tina Li 
naturalwood001@126.com 

mailto:yzhang@askitlaw.com
mailto:jiangyang818@gmail.com
mailto:Oren.chaimovitch@devrylaw.ca
mailto:naturalwood001@126.com
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AND TO: HEARTLAND PAYMENT SYSTEMS, A GLOBAL PAYMENTS 

COMPANY 

Tiffany Cardakovic (Loss Investigator) 

Tel: 1 (866) 976-7219 

tiffany.cardakovic@e-hps.com  

Kate Novitzky 
kate.novitzky@globalpay.com  

James Hodges 
james.hodges@e-hps.com  

mailto:tiffany.cardakovic@e-hps.com
mailto:kate.novitzky@globalpay.com
mailto:james.hodges@e-hps.com
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